Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eun Pyo Lee	06/07/2007
Gil Sung You	06/07/2007
Ji Sup Yoon	06/07/2007
Won Myung Choung	06/07/2007
Jeong Hoe Ku	06/07/2007
Il Je Cho	06/07/2007
Dong Hak Kook	06/07/2007
Kie Chan Kwon	06/07/2007
Won Kyung Lee	06/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute	
Street Address:	150 Dukjin-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejon-si	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	305-353	

Name:	Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	167 Samseong-dong, Gangnam-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-791

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11768940	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0185

500303587

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: rachel@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510-2802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-392

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory P. LaPointe

Total Attachments: 3

source=07-392_Assignment_6-27-07#page1.tif source=07-392_Assignment_6-27-07#page2.tif source=07-392_Assignment_6-27-07#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, LEE, Eun Pyo, YOU, Gil Sung, YOON, Ji Sup, CHOUNG, Won Myung, KU, Jeong Hoe, CHO, Il Je, KOOK, Dong Hak, KWON, Kie Chan and LEE, Won Kyung, Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute, an institute of having business at 150 Dukjin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon-si 305-353, Republic of Korea and Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co., Ltd., a company of having business at 167 Samseong-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-791, Republic of Korea and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

REAR DOOR SYSTEM FOR TRANSFERRING HOT CELL EQUIPMENT

(Attorney's Docket No.: 07-392), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0187 maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.) Dee, EP. LEE, Eun Pyo	June 7, 2007 (Date)
(L.S.) You, Oil Sung	<u>June 7, 2007</u> (Date)
(L.S.) 11 5	<u>June 7, 2007</u> (Date)
(L.S.) CHOUNG, Won Myung	<u>June 7, 2007</u> (Date)
(L.S.) KU, Jeong Hoe	June 7, 2007 (Date)
(L.S.) CHO, II Je	<u>June 7, 2007</u> (Date)
(L.S.) D. H. Kok KOOK, Dong Hak	June 7, 2007 (Date)
(L.S.) KWON, Kie Chan	June 7, 2007 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0188 (L.S.) Lee, Wor Cryung LEE, Won Kyung

June 7, 2007 (Date)

> PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 06/27/2007